cent (30%) responsible for the accident (no separate contributory negli-
gence, if any, finding was made as to McDermott), paying One Million
Dollars ($1,000,000.00) while the defendants who insisted on a trial and
were found to be seventy percent (70%) liable would pay Four Hundred
and Seventy Thousand Dollars ($470,000.00) between them. That is
unjust...." App. to Pet. for Cert. A-52 to A-53.

$470,000." Ibid. It treated this figure as the maximum
that could be recovered from the nonsettling defendants.
Because it was less than River Don's liability as found by the
jury (38% of $2.1 million or $798,000), it directed the entry